account "hard core" areas, if any, which will be avoided by use of radar

information (ASR-l/APS-20 or other). "he air controller will notify each

aircraft at Llh 25, 10, 5 and every r:ile thereafter to the drop point.

F-I-1l

The primary seeding aircraft will commence the release of two hundred

eight (208) pyrotechnic canisters at a rate of approximately twelve

each mile (approximately one every ; second). If unable to commence

release of pyrotechnic canisters within 30 seconds after being so directed,

notify the back-up seeding aircraft and Command Control.